Ministry: Ministry of Health

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-2022 Quarter 2

Ministry and omce,
division or branch
procuring the service

Contract reference

Start date number

Enter the name of your Ministry
and the office, division, or branch
as appropriate

Enter the date contracted

5 A Enter the contract number
services are set to begin

Name of the contractor

Enter the legal name of the

company, as stated in the contract

Initial Contract value

Enter the maximum value of the
contract at the time of award
(CAD exclusive of taxes)

Current Amendment

Enter the amount of the
amendment to the contract value
in this quarter.

Leave blank if not applicable.

Amended Contract value

Leave blank if not applicable.

Description of Work

Enter the new maximum value of
the contract, inclusive of
amendments
(CAD exclusive of taxes).

Enter the STOB Category - 2 Digit.

E.g., enter " 60 Professional
Services - Operational and
Regulatory "

Detailed Description

Enter title of project or a brief, 10-20 word description
of the service procured.

The description must be summarized in such a way
that it does not reveal information that may or must
be excepted from disclosure under Part 2 of FOIPPA.
Where the entire description would be excepted, a
descriptive category may be substituted (e.g.,

legal services, 7 i

services)

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Delivery date
Comments provide additional
information about the contract,
including:
« Additional information about
goods or services provided, if
required;
« Whether contract information
was restated or corrected due to a
Enter the end date of the contract actialeron
Where an amendment has been
made:
« Note the effective date of the
amendment
« Note any other data fields
effected by the amendment (e.g.
Delivery Date)

Procurement Process

Use CAS labelling conventions.

E.g., enter " 100 Open competitive process

2021-09-09 2022-092 Associate Depu.ty Minister
Corporate Services
Associate Deputy Minister

2021-03-15 2021-154 )
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-03-31 2022-071 )
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2020-05-07 2021-017 .
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-02-20 2021-137 .
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-03-15 2021-149 .
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-03-15 2022-033 )
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-03-15 2021-155 .
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-03-15 2021-150 )
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-03-15 2021-152 .
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-09-03 2022-090 )
Corporate Services

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-05-12 2022-026
Indigenous Health

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-05-12 2022-025
Indigenous Health

Associate Deputy Minister

2021-05-12 2022-027 Indigenous Health

NLK Strategies Inc.

Air Canada

Gamma Wholesale Drugs Limited

KPMG LLP

John Hedley McLaughlin

Vancouver Arena Limited
Partnership

st. John Society (British Columbia
and Yukon)

Vancouver Junior Hockey Limited
Partnership

Pacific National Exhi

Pacific Destination Services Inc.

Roberta Lynn Stevenson

Roberta Price

Bryce Mercredi

Roberta Lynn Stevenson

$60,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$140,000.00

$750,000.00

$140,000.00

$1,018,000.00

$150,000.00

$900,000.00

$900,000.00

$1,100,000.00

$49,900.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$40,000.00

$260,000.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$740,000.00

60 Professional Services-
60,000.00 .
$ Operational & Regulatory

$3,500,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$140,000.00 80 Shared Cost

Assist BC's Public Health Officer and team with media
relations, issues management, strategy, writing and
messaging related to the COVID-19 outbreak

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Receiving & storing shipments of Vaccines, Antiviral
Medication & Immunization supplies as required by

60 Professional Services-

4,034,000.00
$4,034, Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-

220,000.00
$220, Operational & Regulatory

$1,400,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$410,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$1,600,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$1,150,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

$5,140,000.00 80 Shared Cost Arrangements

60 Professional Services-
$43,900.00 e rational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
45,000.00 .
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
45,000.00 "
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$45,000.00 6 o ational & Regulatory

r's gui Including accepting order or
directives & shipping of Vaccines, Antiviral Medication
& Immunization supplies to Pharmacies

Establish a personal protective equipment sourcing
team to work in conjunction with a Clinical Support
Team as identified by the ministry and senior
representation from the Ministry to secure critical
priority supply items for both short term/urgent needs
and for long term strategic stockpiling.

Member of the Province's COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coodination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Provide emergency first aid services at mass COVID-19
vaccination clinics in the lower mainland

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Provide non-clinical support services at mass
vaccination clinics at the direction of the Health
Authorities

Provide expert strategic and executive advice and
undertake assignments as required as they come up,
e.g. Surgical Renewal Plan, etc.

Member of the Task Team established as per
Recommendation 24 of the In Plain Sight: Addressing
Indigenous-specific Racism and Discrimination in BC
Health Care Report

Member of the Task Team established as per
Recommendation 24 of the In Plain Sight: Addressing
Indigenous-specific Racism and Discrimination in BC
Health Care Report

Task Team member regarding In Plain Sight: Addressing
Indigenous-specific Racism and Discrimination in BC
Health Care (IPS) Report.

2021-12-31

Mod?2 effective immediatley:

20210930 | ce by $1M to $3.5M

2022-04-30 Not previously reported on

Mod4 effective Sept 1'21 - extend
2021-10-31 2 mths to Oct 31'21 & increse by
$500K to $4,034,000

2021-10-31

Effective immediatley Mod1 =

increase funds by $382K to

$1,400,000 & change end date to

Sept 18'21.

Amendment 2 effective

2021-09-30 immediately: increase by $260K to
$410K

2021-09-18

Amendment 2 effective July 30 '21:
increase by $250K to $1,600K and
2021-08-22 change end date to Aug 22 '21:
Amendment 1 effective July 13 '21:
increase by $450K to $1,350K

Mod1 Effective July 2021: increase

2021-03-30 by $250K to $1,150K

Mod3 effective July 28, 2021:
increase by $740K to $5,140K;
Mod?2 effective July 22, 2021:
increase by $1,300K to $4,400K

2021-10-31

2022-09-15

2022-03-31

2022-03-31 Not previously reported on

2022-03-31

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

203 Direct Award - Security, Order, etc.

203 Direct Award - Security, Order, etc.

203 Direct Award - Security, Order, etc.



2021-05-12 2022-028

2021-03-16 2021-142

2021-02-20 2021-138

2021-01-26 2021-123

2021-03-29 2021-136

2021-01-26 2021-113

2021-01-17 2021-108

2021-01-17 2021-112

2020-10-25 2021-077

2017-01-30 2017-156

2021-08-01 2022-058

2021-08-01 2022-068

2021-08-01 2022-067

2021-08-01 2022-057

2021-08-01 2022-065

2021-08-01 2022-070

Associate Deputy Minister
Indigenous Health

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

COVID Response & Health
Emergency Management Division

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Finance and Corporate Services

Finance and Corporate Services
Division

Christopher Blair Mazurkewich

4276159 Canada Inc.

Lizette Parsons Bell & Associates
Inc.

Invictus Analytics and Strategy Inc.

Susan Darcel Lewis

Mary Conibear

1.P.S. Consulting Ltd.

Dena Lee Coward

Island Bay Management Inc.

Thomas Vernon Davis

Tajdin Ibrahim Mitha

Nadia Stymiest

James Alexander Cooper

Dianna Rose Robertson

Voula Moreau

Bertrand Sze Shung Chan

$45,000.00

$56,000.00

$140,000.00

$495,660.00

$45,000.00

$56,000.00

$56,000.00

$56,000.00

$63,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$75,000.00

$100,000.00

$19,000.00

$6,400.00

$40,000.00

$20,000.00

$38,000.00

$25,000.00

60 Professional Services-
$45,000.00 6 rational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$75,000.00 e rational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$245,000.00 o - tional & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$995,660.00 6 ational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$64,000.00 6 ational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
339,999.00
$339, Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$303,000.00 6 tional & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
$111,000.00 6 tional & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
139,000.00
$139, Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
50,000.00 "
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
50,000.00 y
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
25,000.00 y
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
25,000.00 )
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
50,000.00 "
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
25,000.00 "
$ Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
25,000.00 .
$ Operational & Regulatory

Member of the Task Team established as per
Recommendation 24 of the In Plain Sight: Addressing
Indigenous-specific Racism and Discrimination in BC
Health Care Report.

Member of the Province’s COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coodination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Member of the Province’s COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coodination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Member of the Province’s COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coordination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Member of the Province’s COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coodination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Member of the Province’s COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coordination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Member of the Province’s COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coordination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Member of the Province’s COVID 19 Immunization
Response Team to assist with the coordination and
implementation of the vaccination strategy for the
Province

Provide business advice from a systems perspective in
order to advance strategic and operational priorities in
the healthcare system. Prepare strategic
communication packages on an ‘as and when required’
basis during the term of the agreement

Chair of the Audit and Inspection Committee

Serve as a Government Representative on the Audit
Hearing Panel to hear practitioners, whose billings
under the Medical Services Plan have been audited and
found to contravene section 15 and/or section 37 of
the Medicare Protection Act

Serve as a Medical Representative on the Audit Hearing
Panel to hear practitioners, whose billings under the
Medical Services Plan have been audited and found to
contravene section 15 and/or section 37 of the
Medicare Protection Act

Serve as a Medical Representative on the Audit Hearing
Panel to hear practitioners, whose billings under the
Medical Services Plan have been audited and found to
contravene section 15 and/or section 37 of the
Medicare Protection Act

Serve as a Government Representative on the Audit
Hearing Panel to hear practitioners, whose billings
under the Medical Services Plan have been audited and
found to contravene section 15 and/or section 37 of
the Medicare Protection Act

Serve as a Medical Representative on the Audit Hearing
Panel to hear practitioners, whose billings under the
Medical Services Plan have been audited and found to
contravene section 15 and/or section 37 of the
Medicare Protection Act

Serve as a Medical Representative on the Audit Hearing
Panel to hear practitioners, whose billings under the
Medical Services Plan have been audited and found to
contravene section 15 and/or section 37 of the
Medicare Protection Act

2022-03-31

2021-10-31

2021-10-31

2021-10-31

2021-10-31

2021-10-31

2021-10-31

2021-08-31

2021-09-30

2022-12-31

2021-09-24

2024-06-30

2024-06-30

2024-06-30

2024-06-30

2024-06-30

Should have reported in FY22 Q1
Reporting Period

Mod1 effective Jul 16 21: extend
from Jul 16'21 to Aug 3121 &
increase funds by $19K to $75K

Mod?2 effective Jul 1, '21: extend
from Jul1'21to Oct 3121 &
increase by $75K to $245K;

Mod 2 - effective Sept 1'21 extend
2 mths to Oct 31'21 & increase by
$100K to $595,660

Mod?2 effective Sept 1'21 - extend
2 mths to Oct 31'21. no increase in
funds

FY22 Q2 Mod 4 effective Sept 1'21:
extend 2 mths to Oct 31'21 &
increase by $64K to $339,999K

FY22 Q2: Mod 3 effective Jul 1'21:
extend Jul 121 to Aug 3121 &
increase by $26K to $275,999

FY22 Q1: Mod2 effective Jun 1'21:
extend from Jun 1°21 to Jun 30 '21
&increase by $53,999 to $249,999
(need to update end date to Jun
30th, total to 249,999, amended
current 53999, amended value
249999)

Effective Aug 1'21 Mod4 = extend 2

mths to Oct 31'21 & increase by
$40K to $303K

Mod3 effective Jul 1'21: extend
from Jul 1'21to Aug 3121 &
increase by $20K to $111K

Mod2 effective July 1'2: extend
contract Jul 1'21-to Sep 30'21 &
increase by $38K to $139K

Mod2 effective July 1'21: extend
from Jul 1'21 to Dec 31'22 &
increase by $25K to $50K

203 Direct Award - Security, Order, etc.

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

202 Direct Award - Emergency

400 Selected Vendor From Pre-Qualification List

201 Direct Award - Sole Source

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process

100 Open Competitive Process



